

<u>Foster Crown: Seeking Anesthesiologist and/or Anesthesiology Medical Director near Lexington, NE</u>

- Anesthesiologist: \$604,000 Base Salary
- Anesthesiologist Medical Directorship: \$669,000 Base Salary
- Quality Incentive + Sign on Bonus
- Paid Vacation, Relocation Assistance, & Student Loan Repayment
- Full Health and Welfare Package, 401k with Match, malpractice insurance and CME Reimbursement

This Anesthesiology opportunity offers you the ability to work as a permanent employee, for a large, multi-specialty hospital group. Work for a hospital that encourages innovation to improve patient care. This hospital is in west central Nebraska. Lexington is a thriving area where you can enjoy activities such as golfing, hiking, biking, fishing, and enjoying unique eating and drinking experiences. This area is known for its rich history and culture, including museums and state parks. Nebraska is an excellent state to practice medicine or raise a family. Let Foster Crown represent your interests & help to negotiate your next career move w/placement into this excellent Community Hospital.

More opportunities are available from this & other Foster Crown Clients throughout the year. If perm is not a fit, why not discuss locum tenens, which is an excellent way of augmenting your existing salary & test-driving your geo-preferences. Contact a Foster Crown Consultant today.

- Job Number: NE1611
- Position: Permanent Anesthesiologist or Permanent Anesthesiology Medical Director
- State: West Central Nebraska
- Facility: Hospital
- Schedule: Call office for more details
- Perm Compensation: \$604,000 base salary for Anesthesiologist + quality incentive and sign on bonus. \$669,000 base salary for Anesthesiology Medical Director + quality incentive and sign on bonus. Both positions offer PTO, moving allowance, student loan repayment, full & comprehensive health & welfare package, 401k match, medical malpractice insurance, and CME reimbursement. Call immediately for consideration.

Foster Crown is a highly rated, boutique physician recruitment firm that champions our physicians, working closely with you to meet or exceed all expectations. We place physicians in all states.

Please visit our website for additional information: www.FosterCrown.com

Facebook: /fostercrown **X:** @FosterCrown **Instagram:** fostercrown

Contact: Foster Crown